Faculties which included three 
(3) foundational faculties, 
Faculty of Engineering, Basic 
Medical and Environmental 
S c i e n c e s  w i t h  s e v e r a l  
specia l i t ies  wi th in  these  
Faculties. 

Over its Seven (7) years of 
existence, the University had 

graduated Five Hundred and 
Forty-One (541) Students. The 
University operates a Two (2) 
semester structure with an 
additional third semester to allow 
students seat for makeup 
examinations. 

He stated the university has One 
Thousand Two Hundred and 
Forty-Seven (1247) students 
across all programmes in the 
current academic Session, with a 
total of Two Hundred and Twelve 
Academic (212) Staff. 

The university has created an 
atmosphere for attracting foreign 
nationals either as staff or 
students; hence it might be 
having the highest numbers of 
fo re ign  na t iona l s  among  
Nigerian Universities. 

The Chancellor/Chairman Board